

Item List							Gershenson Construction		Raineri Construction		RV Wagner		Byrne & Jones		
Item No.	Bid Item Spec	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	JSP_101	Removal of Improvements	LS	1.00	no	no		\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,785.00	\$40,785.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00
2	JSP_102	2" Type "C" Bituminous Concrete Pavement Wearing Surface	TON	64.00	no	no		\$135.00	\$8,640.00	\$141.80	\$9,075.20	\$142.00	\$9,088.00	\$160.00	\$10,240.00
3	JSP_103	8.5" Type "X" Bituminous Concrete Base	TON	53.00	no	no		\$186.00	\$9,858.00	\$157.75	\$8,360.75	\$157.75	\$8,360.75	\$160.00	\$8,480.00
4	JSP_104	Prime Coat	GAL	40.00	no	no		\$5.00	\$200.00	\$7.70	\$308.00	\$7.70	\$308.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
5	JSP_105	Tack Coat	GAL	60.00	no	no		\$5.00	\$300.00	\$6.60	\$396.00	\$6.60	\$396.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
6	JSP_106	Type 5 Aggregate for Base, 4 Inch	SY	542.00	no	no		\$9.00	\$4,878.00	\$7.70	\$4,173.40	\$16.15	\$8,753.30	\$10.50	\$5,691.00
7	JSP_107	Site Preparation and Earthwork	LS	1.00	no	no		\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,408.00	\$2,408.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
8	2101006A	Compacted Sub Base	SY	542.00	no	no		\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$2.75	\$1,490.50	\$2.85	\$1,544.70	\$9.00	\$4,878.00
9		6086004 Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch	SY	100.00	no	no		\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00	\$75.35	\$7,535.00	\$45.26	\$4,526.00
10	JSP_109	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	147.00	no	no		\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$59.40	\$8,731.80	\$85.70	\$12,597.90	\$83.50	\$12,274.50
11	JSP_110	Truncated Domes	SF	237.00	no	no		\$26.00	\$6,162.00	\$22.00	\$5,214.00	\$24.50	\$5,806.50	\$16.00	\$3,792.00
12		6091010 Concrete Curb (6 In.) Type S	LF	368.00	no	no		\$25.00	\$9,200.00	\$18.00	\$6,624.00	\$37.05	\$13,634.40	\$29.20	\$10,745.60
13		6091051 Curb and Gutter Type B	LF	138.00	no	no		\$30.00	\$4,140.00	\$30.80	\$4,250.40	\$37.50	\$5,175.00	\$33.20	\$4,581.60
14	JSP_111A	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch, Non Reinf.)	SY	116.00	no	no		\$55.00	\$6,380.00	\$57.92	\$6,718.72	\$51.20	\$5,939.20	\$71.40	\$8,282.40
15		6081000 Concrete Median (Doweled On)	SY	142.00	no	no		\$75.00	\$10,650.00	\$102.96	\$14,620.32	\$90.65	\$12,872.30	\$65.30	\$9,272.60
16	JSP_112	Beveled Median Strip with Gaps	SY	39.00	no	no		\$162.00	\$6,318.00	\$184.80	\$7,207.20	\$174.50	\$6,805.50	\$222.00	\$8,658.00
17		6221001 Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for Removal or Surfacing	SY	462.00	no	no		\$15.00	\$6,930.00	\$12.65	\$5,844.30	\$12.65	\$5,844.30	\$7.00	\$3,234.00
18	JSP_113	Tubular Delinicator Posts	EA	29.00	no	no		\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$115.00	\$3,335.00	\$192.50	\$5,582.50	\$72.00	\$2,088.00
19	JSP_114	Contractor Surveying and Staking	LS	1.00	no	no		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,345.00	\$4,345.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	JSP_115	Protection and Restoration of Site	LS	1.00	no	no		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,020.00	\$5,020.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
21		6161005 Construction Signs	SF	195.00	no	no		\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$7.50	\$1,462.50	\$8.80	\$1,716.00	\$28.00	\$5,460.00
22		6161010 Relocated Signs	SF	118.00	no	no		\$1.00	\$118.00	\$7.50	\$885.00	\$8.80	\$1,038.40	\$28.00	\$3,304.00
23		6161028 Channelizers	EA	69.00	no	no		\$22.00	\$1,518.00	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$24.20	\$1,669.80	\$25.00	\$1,725.00
24		7319902 Relocating Channelizer	EA	62.00	no	no		\$1.00	\$62.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$16.50	\$1,023.00	\$28.00	\$1,736.00
25		6161040 Flashing Arrow Panel	EA	1.00	no	no		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
26		6161030 Type III Movable Barricade	EA	6.00	no	no		\$125.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$137.50	\$825.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
27	6161030A	Relocate Type III Movable Barricade	EA	4.00	no	no		\$1.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
28		6169901 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	no	no		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29		8061019 Silt Fence	LF	113.00	no	no		\$5.00	\$565.00	\$4.50	\$508.50	\$5.20	\$587.60	\$5.50	\$621.50
30	JSP_121	Curb Inlet Check (Protection)	EA	4.00	no	no		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$60.85	\$243.40	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
31	JSP_121	Drop Inlet Check (Protection)	EA	2.00	no	no		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$28.75	\$57.50	\$275.00	\$550.00
32		8061016 Sediment Removal	CY	2.00	no	no		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$81.90	\$163.80	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
33	JSP_116	Washdown Station	EA	1.00	no	no		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$725.65	\$725.65	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
34	JSP_117	Water Pollution Control Manager	WEEK	17.00	no	no		\$10.00	\$170.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.20	\$20.40	\$260.00	\$4,420.00
35	902.05.13	Signal Head, Type 3B	EA	2.00	no	no		\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,060.40	\$2,120.80	\$1,006.50	\$2,013.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00
36	902.05.14	Signal Head, Type 4B	EA	1.00	no	no		\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,222.00	\$1,222.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00
37	902.08.11	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	EA	2.00	no	no		\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$583.00	\$1,166.00	\$667.70	\$1,335.40	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
38	902.08.34	Signal Sign, Mounting Hardware	EA	9.00	no	no		\$42.00	\$378.00	\$46.20	\$415.80	\$41.80	\$376.20	\$42.00	\$378.00
39	902.27.08	Post, Signal 8 Ft.	EA	5.00	no	no		\$865.00	\$4,325.00	\$951.50	\$4,757.50	\$811.80	\$4,059.00	\$816.00	\$4,080.00
40	902.49.20	Detector, Pushbutton	EA	4.00	no	no		\$263.00	\$1,052.00	\$289.30	\$1,157.20	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$232.00	\$928.00
41	902.53.00	Conduit, 3 In., Trench with Tracer Wire	LF	108.00	no	no		\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$13.20	\$1,425.60	\$11.75	\$1,269.00	\$12.00	\$1,296.00
42	902.73.00	Conduit, 3 In., Pushed with Tracer Wire	LF	71.00	no	no		\$38.00	\$2,698.00	\$41.80	\$2,967.80	\$55.00	\$3,905.00	\$55.25	\$3,922.75
43	902.83.08	Cable, 16 AWG 2 Conductor	LF	1,040.00	no	no		\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$2.20	\$2,288.00	\$1.05	\$1,092.00	\$1.00	\$1,040.00
44	902.83.10	Cable, 16 AWG 5 Conductor	LF	590.00	no	no		\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.20	\$1,298.00	\$1.25	\$737.50	\$1.25	\$737.50
45	902.83.11	Cable, 16 AWG 7 Conductor	LF	250.00	no	no		\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$1.75	\$437.50
46	902.88.10	Pull Box, Preformed Class 1	EA	1.00	no	no		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,207.80	\$1,207.80	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00
47	902.91.00	Base, Concrete	CY	2.60	no	no		\$2,220.00	\$5,772.00	\$2,442.00	\$6,349.20	\$2,491.50	\$6,477.90	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00
48	902.99.01	Remove & Relocate 8 Ft. Signal Post, Push Button, & Pedestrian Sign	LS	1.00	no	no		\$654.00	\$654.00	\$719.40	\$719.40	\$728.20	\$728.20	\$730.00	\$730.00
49	902.99.01	Remove & Relocate Push Buttons & Pedestrian Signs	LS	1.00	no	no		\$654.00	\$654.00	\$719.40	\$719.40	\$259.60	\$259.60	\$260.00	\$260.00
50	902.99.01	Reuse Existing Controller	LS	2.00	no	no		\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$284.90	\$569.80	\$285.00	\$570.00
51	902.99.02	Relocate Signal Heads on Existing Mast Arms	EA	1.00	no	no		\$108.00	\$108.00	\$118.80	\$118.80	\$602.80	\$602.80	\$605.00	\$605.00
52	902.99.02	Pedestrian Push Button Stanchion	EA	4.00	no	no		\$861.00	\$3,444.00	\$947.10	\$3,788.40	\$902.00	\$3,608.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
53	903.50.68	Sh Flat Sheet Signal Sign	SF	38.00	no	no		\$23.00	\$874.00	\$25.30	\$961.40	\$28.60	\$1,086.80	\$28.75	\$1,092.50
54	JSP_119	Plaza Pavers	SF	315.00	no	no		\$22.00	\$6,930.00	\$24.15	\$7,607.25	\$25.50	\$8,032.50	\$27.50	\$8,662.50
55	JSP_111B	Plaza Concrete Edging	LF	60.00	no	no		\$4.00	\$240.00	\$19.80	\$1,188.00	\$10.60	\$636.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
56	JSP_111C	Concrete Setting Bed (8 Inch, Non Reinf.)	SY	35.00	no	no		\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$79.20	\$2,772.00	\$17.85	\$622.75	\$82.50	\$2,887.50
57	JSP_203A	Backless Bench	EA	4.00	no	no		\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,572.85	\$6,291.40	\$960.00	\$3,840.00
58	JSP_203B	Trash Receptacles	EA	3.00	no	no		\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,206.35	\$3,619.05	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
59	JSP_201A	Sod	SY	50.00	no	no		\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
60	JSP_118A	Roadway Turning Vehicles Yield to Peds R10 15	EA	1.00	no	no		\$425.00	\$425.00	\$548.00	\$548.00	\$467.50	\$467.50	\$900.00	\$900.00
61	JSP_118A	Roadway Trail Crossing W11 15	EA	5.00	no	no		\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$372.00	\$1,860.00	\$467.50	\$2,337.50	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
62	JSP_118B	Roadway Plaque W11 15P	EA	5.00	no	no		\$175.00	\$875.00	\$339.00	\$1,695.00	\$192.50	\$962.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
63	JSP_301	GRG Gx2 Vehicular Trailblazer	EA	4.00	no	no		\$2,390.00	\$9,560.00	\$2,545.00	\$10,180.00	\$2,629.00	\$10,516.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
64	JSP_301	GRG Gx4 Pedestrian Trailblazer	EA	5.00	no	no		\$1,090.00	\$5,450.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,199.00	\$5,995.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
65	JSP_301	GRG Gx7 Single directional Medium Guide (Two sided)	EA	2.00	no	no		\$2,345.00	\$4,690.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,579.50	\$5,159.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
66	JSP_301	GRG Gx99 Multi directional Trailblazer Guide (two flags, two sided)	EA	4.00	no	no		\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00	\$2,241.00	\$8,964.00	\$2,662.00	\$10,648.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
67	JSP_301	GRG Kx 1 Main Trailhead Kiosk	EA	1.00	no	no		\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,530.00	\$4,530.00
68	JSP_120A	Bike Lane Marking (Arrow and Helmeted Rider)	EA	6.00	no	no		\$131.00	\$786.00	\$144.10	\$864.60	\$660.00			